





Safety Warnings

Turn off power before inspection, installation and removal For indoor use only Remove Smart LED Light Bulb from the light socket before cleaning Keep children away from Smart Light Bulb Avoid dropping DO NOT disassemble DO NOT clean with liquid DO NOT use in wet or damp areas DO NOT use with dimmers DO NOT use in enclosed environments

DO NOT exceed the recommended electrical ratings

Customer Service

I2-month limited warranty

Lifetime technical support

Disposal

This symbol indicates that it is unlawful to dispose of this product together with other household waste. Please take it to a local recycling center for used equipment.

Declaration of Conformity

Shenzhen TOMTOP Technology Co., Ltd. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. For a copy of the Declaration of Conformity, visit: www.koogeek.com. This product is approved for use in the European Union.

Legal

Use of the Works with Apple HomeKit logo means that an electronic accessory has been designed to connect specifically to iPod touch, iPhone, or iPad, respectively, and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards. Apple is not responsible for the operation of this device or its compliance with safety and regulatory standards.

Importer name: FISHING KING, SLU Importer address: PIEDRABUENA, 4, 4B, MADRID, MADRID, 28026 Spain Manufacturer name: Shenzhen TOMTOP Technology Co., Ltd. Manufacturer address: G-4 Zone 5/F, No.1 Exchange Square, Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China









FCC STATEMENT

1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. In order to avoid the possibility of exceeding the FCC radio frequency exposure limits, Human proximity to the antenna shall not be less than 20cm (8 inches) during normal operation